Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 10/33
10
Noise Suppression Filters
Quick selection guide
Power Filters
■ Quick selection guide
Series

Noise Suppression Filters
 RNFT, RNFM series
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Dimensions, mm
Type
RNFT125-20,40
RNFT150-20,40
RNFM160-20,40
RNFM1H1-20,40
RNFM1H2-20,40
RNFM1H3-20,40
RNFM1H4-20,40
RNFTC06-20,40
RNFTC10-20,40
RNFTC25-40
RNFTC30-20,40
RNFTC60-20
RNFMC1H-20,40
RNFMCH1-20,40
RNFMC2H-20,40
RNFMC3H-20,40
RNFMC4H-20,40
RNFMC5H-20,40
RNFMC6H-20,40
RNFM11H-20,40
RNFM16H-20,40
RNFTC20-20,40
RNFTC30-20,40
RNFMC75-20,40
Resin
Metal
Resin
Metal

Operating ambient
temperature (˚C)
■ Type number nomenclature
 RNFTC  � – �
Series
RNFTC series
Rated current
06: 6A
10: 10A
20: 20A
30: 30A
50: 50A
Rated voltage
20: 250V
40: 480V
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 10/37
10
Noise Suppression Filters
 RNFTC series
■ Noise damping characteristics
� Dynamic characteristics
Typical example: FUJI inverter combining an RNFTC06-20 input circuit Power Filter and an RNFTS05-20 series output circuit Power
Filter.
• RNFTC06-20 only
� Static characteristics
Typical example: RNFTC06-20
• RNFTC06-20  + RNFTS05-20
• Normal mode • Common mode
■ Dimensions, mm
CISPR   Pub.11  ClassA  Group1
100
[dB µV]
Frequency [MHz]
20
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
0.1 10.5 10 30
Frequency [MHz]
100
[dB µV]
20
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
0.1 10.5 10 30
CISPR   Pub.11  ClassA  Group1
Frequency [MHz]
0
-20
-10
0.1 1 10 100
-40
-30

■ Types and specifications
RNFMC series
■ Type number nomenclature ■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
RNFMC75-20
RNFMC1H-20
RNFMCH1-20
RNFMC2H-20
RNFMC3H-20
RNFMC4H-20
RNFMC5H-20
RNFMC6H-20
RNFMC75-40
RNFMC1H-40
RNFMCH1-40
RNFMC2H-40
RNFMC3H-40
RNFMC4H-40
RNFMC5H-40
RNFMC6H-40
RNFMC9H-40
RNFMC12H-40
3-phase
3-phase
250
480
    75
  100
  150
  200
  300
  400
  500
  600
    75
  100
  150
  200
  300
  400
  500
  600
  900
1260
2000, 1 minute
2500, 1 minute
1.0 max.
1.0 max.
-10 to +50
-10 to +50
Type Phase Rated
voltage(V)
Rated current
(A)
Withstand voltage
to grounding (V AC)
Leakage current
(mA)
Voltage drop
(V)
Operating ambient
temperature (˚C)
1.5 max. at one
phase grounded
3 max. at one
phase grounded
9.5 max. at one
phase grounded
9.9 max. at neutral
phase grounded
• 1.0 max. at neutral
phase grounded

RNFHA1H-40 100
RNFHA series
■ Type number nomenclature ■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number RNFHA  � – �
Series
RNFHA series
Rated current
05: 5A
10: 10A
20: 20A
30: 30A
50: 50A
75: 75A
1H: 100A
Rated voltage
20: 200 to 250V
40: 380 to 440V
Noise Suppression Filters
RNFHA series
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice10/44
■ Noise damping characteristics
� Dynamic characteristics
Typical example: FUJI inverter combining an RNFHA05-20 input circuit Power Filter and an RNFTS05-20 series output circuit Power
Filter.
• RNFHA05-20 only
� Static characteristics
Typical example: RNFHA05-20
• RNFHA05-20  + RNFTS05-20
• Normal mode • Common mode
CISPR   Pub.11  ClassA  Group1
20
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
1000.1 10.5 10 30
Frequency [MHz]
[dBµV]
CISPR   Pub.11  ClassA  Group1
20
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
1000.1 10.5 10 30
Frequency [MHz]
[dBµV]
0
-20
-10
0.1 1 10 100
-40
-30

■ Types and specifications
RNFTS, RNFMS series
■ Type number nomenclature ■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
Type
RNFTS05-20
RNFTS10-20
RNFTS20-20
RNFTS30-20
RNFTS50-20
RNFMS60-20
RNFMS75-20
RNFMS90-20
RNFTS10-40
RNFTS20-40
RNFTS25-40
RNFTS30-40
RNFTS40-40
RNFTS45-40
RNFMS75-40
RNFMS1H-40
Phase
3-phase
3-phase
Rated
voltage(V)
250
480
Rated current
(A)
 5
10
20
30
50
60
75
90
10
20
25
30
40
45
75
100
Withstand voltage
to grounding (V AC)
2000, 1 minute
2500, 1 minute
Voltage drop
(V)
1.0 max.
1.0 max.
Operating ambient
temperature (˚C)
-10 to +50
-10 to +50
RNFTS  �  – �
Series
RNFTS series: Resin case model
RNFMS series: Metal case model
Rated current
5:   5A
10: 10A
20: 20A
25: 25A
30: 30A
40: 40A
45:   45A
50:   50A
60:   60A